STATE OF INDIANA

DEPARTMENT OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT FINANCE

2020 BUDGET ORDER
Year: 2020
County 79 Tippecanoe
Unit: 0957 DAYTON CIVIL TOWN
Fund Certified Budget Certified AV
0101 GENERAL
$361,500 $44,090,738

Budget approved for displayed amount.
Binding unit budget approved/reduced by adopting body.

0706 LR &S
$20,000 $44,090,738
Budget approved for displayed amount.
0708 MVH
$158,763 $44,090,738
Budget approved for displayed amount.
2379 CCI
$15,000 $44,090,738
Budget approved for displayed amount.
2391 CCD
$5,000 $44,090,738

Budget approved for displayed amount.
Cum Rate reduced according to calculation described in IC 6-1.1-18.5-9.8.

Unit Total:

Certified Levy

$196,557

$0

$0

$0

$7,892

$204,449

Certified Rate

$0.4458

$0.0000

$0.0000

$0.0000

$0.0179

$0.4637

IC 6-1.1-18.5-17 and IC 20-44-3 require that each year the Department of Local Government Finance certify to each
unit of local government figures that show one hundred percent (100%) of the tax levy for each fund. If the property
taxes received exceed one hundred percent (100%) of the levy, the excess shall be receipted to the "Levy Excess Fund"
unless the amount in any calendar year is less than $100.00 for a civil taxing unit or $10,000.00 for a school corporation.
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ORDINANCE OR RESOLUTION FOR APPROPRIATIONS AND TAX RATES

State Form 55865 (7-15)
Approved by the Stale Board of Accounts, 2015
Prescribed by the Depariment of Local Government Finance

Budget Form No. 4

Generaled 10/26/2020 11:52:43 AM

Ordinance / Resolution Number: 2021 Budget

Be it ordained/resolved by the Town of Dayton that for the expenses of DAYTON CIVIL TOWN for the year ending December
31, 2021 the sums herein specified are hereby appropriated and ordered set apart out of the several funds herein named and for
the purposes herein specified, subject to the laws governing the same. Such sums herein appropriated shall be held to include all
expenditures authorized to be made during the year, unless otherwise expressly stipulated and provided for by law. In addition,
for the purposes of raising revenue to meet the necessary expenses of DAYTON CIVIL TOWN, the property tax levies and
property tax rates as herein specified are included herein. Budget Form 4-B for all funds must be completed and submitted in the
manner prescribed by the Department of Local Government Finance.

This ordinance/resolution shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage and approval by the Town of Dayton .

Name of Adopting Entity / Fiscal Body

Type of Adopting Entity / Fiscal Body

Date of Adoption

ITown of Dayton

l |Town Council

| [10/26/2020

Fund
Code

0005 CASINO/RIVERBOAT
0101 GENERAL
0706 LOCAL ROAD & STREET

Fund Name

0708 MOTOR VEHICLE HIGHWAY
2379 CUMULATIVE CAPITAL IMP (CIG TAX)

2391 CUMULATIVE CAPITAL
DEVELOPMENT

2411  ECONOMIC DEV INCOME TAX CEDIT

Adopted Adopted Tax

Budget Levy Rate

$15,500 50

$434,285 $277,916

$20,000 $0

$159,390 50

$15,000 $0

$5,000 $8,113

$60,000 $0

$709,175 $286,029

Adopted Tax

0.0000
0.7416
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000

0.0180

0.0000

0.7596

Fund
Code

9500
9501

Fund Name

PUBLIC SAFETY LOIT

LECE - Local Law Enforcement Cont. Education

Adopted Budget

$14,000
$5,500
$19,500



ORDINANCE OR RESOLUTION FOR APPROPRIATIONS AND TAX RATES

State Form 55865 (7-15) Budget Form No. 4

Approved by the State Board of Accounts, 2015 o
Prescribed by the Department of Local Government Finance Generaled 10/26/2020 11:52:43 AM

L] .
Ron Koehler, President Nay ]
Abstain [J
e [ C/
Stan Kyger Nay [] - L‘.«/{ /
Abstain [] h é\ f\/~
Aye |j
Jen Manago Nay [] q:@y\/ ,maﬂaao
Abstain []
Ave &
Carla Snodgrass Nay ]
Abstain [
Aye (R§ R
Ashley Stevenson Nay [J -
Abstain [] T

Michelle Frewerd Clerk Treasurer

In accordance with IC 6-1.1-17-16(k), we state our intent to isssue debt after December 1 and before January 1 Yes O No &

In accordance with IC 6-1.1-17-16(k), we state our intent to file a shortfall appeal after December 1 and before Yes 0 No @
December 31



ORDINANCE OR RESOLUTION FOR APPROPRIATIONS AND TAX RATES

State Form 55865 (7-15) Budgel Form No. 4
PeLsoise iy e Daparimant of Looal Govermimant Friics Gl SOVZR020 T1EZAS E)
Name S A O e BT
Aye H (
Ron Koehler, President Nay [
Abstain []
Ave 1 C// .
Stan Kyger Nay [ i {
Abstain []
Aye
Jen Manago Nay [] q&]/\, /maj/]‘a_ao
Abstain []
Aye E»'/
Carla Snodgrass Nay ]
Abstain []
Aye H
Ashley Stevenson Nay —"
Abstain [] ~ -
NAREST Title ____ Signatu,

Michelle Frewerd Clerk Treasurer \(\(\'\Q)V\ Q;.\k L

“Name Signature

Approve []

Vete [
In accordance with IC 6-1.1-17-16(k), we state our intent to isssue debt after December 1 and before January 1 Yes O No &
In accordance with IC 6-1.1-17-16(k), we state our intent to file a shortfall appeal after December 1 and before Yes O No ™

December 31



ORDINANCE OR RESOLUTION FOR APPROPRIATIONS AND TAX RATES

State Form 55865 (7-15)
Approved by the State Board of Accounts, 2015
Prescribed by the Department of Local Government Finance

Ordinance / Resolution Number: 2021 Budget

Budget Form No. 4
Generated 10/26/2020 11:52:43 AM

Be it ordained/resolved by the Town of Dayton that for the expenses of DAYTON CIVIL TOWN for the year ending December
31, 2021 the sums herein specified are hereby appropriated and ordered set apart out of the several funds herein named and for
the purposes herein specified, subject to the laws governing the same. Such sums herein appropriated shall be held to include all
expenditures authorized to be made during the year, unless otherwise expressly stipulated and provided for by law. In addition,
for the purposes of raising revenue to meet the necessary expenses of DAYTON CIVIL TOWN, the property tax levies and
property tax rates as herein specified are included herein. Budget Form 4-B for all funds must be completed and submitted in the
manner prescribed by the Department of Local Government Finance.

This ordinance/resolution shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage and approval by the Town of Dayton .

Name of Adopting Entity / Fiscal Body = Type of Adopting Entity / Fiscal Body

Date of Adoption

lTown of Dayton | |Town Council

| [10/26/2020

Fund
Code

0005
0101
0706
0708
2379

2391

2411

Fund Name Adopted
Budget
CASINO/RIVERBOAT $15,500
GENERAL $434,285
LOCAL ROAD & STREET $20,000
MOTOR VEHICLE HIGHWAY $159,390
CUMULATIVE CAPITAL IMP (CIG TAX) $15,000
CUMULATIVE CAPITAL $5,000
DEVELOPMENT
ECONOMIC DEV INCOME TAX CEDIT $60,000
$709,175

Adopted Tax

80
$277,916

$286,029

Adopted Tax
Rate

0.0000
0.7416
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000

0.0180

0.0000

0.7596

Adopted Budget

Fund

Code

9500
9501

Fund Name

PUBLIC SAFETY LOIT

LECE - Local Law Enforcement Cont. Education

$14,000
$5,500
$19,500



