STATE OF INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT FINANCE

2020 BUDGET ORDER

Year: 2020

County 79 Tippecanoe

Unit: 0957 DAYTON CIVIL TOWN

	Fund	Certified Budget	Certified AV	Certified Levy	Certified Rate
0101	GENERAL				
		\$361,500	\$44,090,738	\$196,557	\$0.4458
_	approved for displayed g unit budget approved/ LR &S	amount. reduced by adopting body.			
0700	LK &S	\$20,000	\$44,090,738	\$0	\$0.0000
Budget 0708	approved for displayed MVH	amount.			
		\$158,763	\$44,090,738	\$0	\$0.0000
Budget 2379	approved for displayed	amount.			
		\$15,000	\$44,090,738	\$0	\$0.0000
Budget 2391	approved for displayed CCD	amount.			
		\$5,000	\$44,090,738	\$7,892	\$0.0179
•	approved for displayed ate reduced according to	amount. o calculation described in IC	6-1.1-18.5-9.8.		
			Unit Total:	\$204,449	\$0.4637

IC 6-1.1-18.5-17 and IC 20-44-3 require that each year the Department of Local Government Finance certify to each unit of local government figures that show one hundred percent (100%) of the tax levy for each fund. If the property taxes received exceed one hundred percent (100%) of the levy, the excess shall be receipted to the "Levy Excess Fund" unless the amount in any calendar year is less than \$100.00 for a civil taxing unit or \$10,000.00 for a school corporation.

1/10/2020 Page 24 of 36

State Form 55865 (7-15)
Approved by the State Board of Accounts, 2015
Prescribed by the Department of Local Government Finance

Budget Form No. 4 Generated 10/26/2020 11:52:43 AM

Ordinance / Resolution Number: 2021 Budget

Be it ordained/resolved by the **Town of Dayton** that for the expenses of **DAYTON CIVIL TOWN** for the year ending December 31, **2021** the sums herein specified are hereby appropriated and ordered set apart out of the several funds herein named and for the purposes herein specified, subject to the laws governing the same. Such sums herein appropriated shall be held to include all expenditures authorized to be made during the year, unless otherwise expressly stipulated and provided for by law. In addition, for the purposes of raising revenue to meet the necessary expenses of **DAYTON CIVIL TOWN**, the property tax levies and property tax rates as herein specified are included herein. Budget Form 4-B for all funds must be completed and submitted in the manner prescribed by the Department of Local Government Finance.

This ordinance/resolution shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage and approval by the Town of Dayton .

Name of Adopting Entity / Fiscal Body

Type of Adopting Entity / Fiscal Body

Date of Adoption

Town of Dayton

Town Council

Funds				
Fund Code	Fund Name	Adopted Budget	Adopted Tax Levy	Adopted Tax Rate
0005	CASINO/RIVERBOAT	\$15,500	\$0	0.0000
0101	GENERAL	\$434,285	\$277,916	0.7416
0706	LOCAL ROAD & STREET	\$20,000	\$0	0.0000
0708	MOTOR VEHICLE HIGHWAY	\$159,390	\$0	0.0000
2379	CUMULATIVE CAPITAL IMP (CIG TAX)	\$15,000	\$0	0.0000
2391	CUMULATIVE CAPITAL DEVELOPMENT	\$5,000	\$8,113	0.0180
2411	ECONOMIC DEV INCOME TAX CEDIT	\$60,000	\$0	0.0000
		\$709,175	\$286,029	0.7596

Fund Code	Fund Name	Adopted Budget
9500	PUBLIC SAFETY LOIT	\$14,000
9501	LECE - Local Law Enforcement Cont. Education	\$5,500
		\$19,500

State Form 55865 (7-15) Approved by the State Board of Accounts, 2015 Prescribed by the Department of Local Government Finance

Budget Form No. 4 Generated 10/26/2020 11:52:43 AM

Name		Signature		
Ron Koehler, President	Aye ∐ Nay □ Abstain □	Kon Koelihan		
Stan Kyger	Aye Д Nay ☐ Abstain ☐	514/6		
Jen Manago	Aye ☑ Nay ☐ Abstain ☐	Gen Manago		
Carla Snodgrass	Aye ☑ Nay ☐ Abstain ☐	Call Refundances		
Ashley Stevenson	Aye 🕞 Nay 🗍 Abstain 🗎			
ATTEST				
Name	Title	Signature		
Michelle Frewerd	Clerk Treasurer	michelle Co		
MAYOR ACTION (For City a	use only)			
Name		Signature Date		
	Approve			
In accordance with IC 6-1.1-17-16(k),	we state our intent to	isssue debt after December 1 and before January 1 Yes 🔲 No 🗹		
accordance with IC 6-1.1-17-16(k), we state our intent to file a shortfall appeal after December 1 and before Yes No 🗹 ecember 31				

State Form 55865 (7-15) Approved by the State Board of Accounts, 2015 Prescribed by the Department of Local Government Finance

December 31

Budget Form No. 4 Generated 10/26/2020 11:52:43 AM

Yes □ No ☑

Name	6	Signature
Ron Koehler, President	Aye May Day Abstain Day Abstain	belier
Stan Kyger	Aye Nay Abstain	4
Jen Manago	Aye May Day Day May Day Day May Day Day May Day Day Day Day Day Day Day Day Day D	Mago
Carla Snodgrass	Aye 🖫 Nay 🗆 Abstain 🗆 Carla R	Indansı
Ashley Stevenson	Aye Nay Abstain	
ATTEST		
Name Michelle Frewerd	Title Clerk Treasurer	Signature
MAYOR ACTION (For City u	se only)	
Name		gnature Date
	pprove Veto	
accordance with IC 6-1.1-17-16(k), v	e state our intent to isssue debt after Decem	per 1 and before January 1 Yes ☐ No ☑

In accordance with IC 6-1.1-17-16(k), we state our intent to file a shortfall appeal after December 1 and before

State Form 55865 (7-15) Approved by the State Board of Accounts, 2015 Prescribed by the Department of Local Government Finance Budget Form No. 4 Generated 10/26/2020 11:52:43 AM

Ordinance / Resolution Number: 2021 Budget

Be it ordained/resolved by the **Town of Dayton** that for the expenses of **DAYTON CIVIL TOWN** for the year ending December 31, **2021** the sums herein specified are hereby appropriated and ordered set apart out of the several funds herein named and for the purposes herein specified, subject to the laws governing the same. Such sums herein appropriated shall be held to include all expenditures authorized to be made during the year, unless otherwise expressly stipulated and provided for by law. In addition, for the purposes of raising revenue to meet the necessary expenses of **DAYTON CIVIL TOWN**, the property tax levies and property tax rates as herein specified are included herein. Budget Form 4-B for all funds must be completed and submitted in the manner prescribed by the Department of Local Government Finance.

This ordinance/resolution shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage and approval by the Town of Dayton .

Name of Adopting Entity / Fiscal Body	Type of Adopting Entity / Fiscal Body	Date of Adoption
Town of Dayton	Town Council	10/26/2020

Funds				
Fund Code	Fund Name	Adopted Budget	Adopted Tax Levy	Adopted Tax Rate
0005	CASINO/RIVERBOAT	\$15,500	\$0	0.0000
0101	GENERAL	\$434,285	\$277,916	0.7416
0706	LOCAL ROAD & STREET	\$20,000	\$0	0.0000
0708	MOTOR VEHICLE HIGHWAY	\$159,390	\$0	0.0000
2379	CUMULATIVE CAPITAL IMP (CIG TAX)	\$15,000	\$0	0.0000
2391	CUMULATIVE CAPITAL DEVELOPMENT	\$5,000	\$8,113	0.0180
2411	ECONOMIC DEV INCOME TAX CEDIT	\$60,000	\$0	0.0000
		\$709,175	\$286,029	0.7596

Fund Name Code		Adopted Budget	
9500	PUBLIC SAFETY LOIT	\$14,000	
9501	LECE - Local Law Enforcement Cont. Education	\$5,500	
		\$19,500	